

## REPUBLIC OF KENYA THE KENYA BIOVAX INSTITUTE LIMITED

## **INVITATION TO TENDER**

The Kenya BioVax Institute is a state-owned commercial/manufacturing corporation tasked with the manufacturing and commercialization of specialized health products and technologies (HPTs). The Institute is inviting sealed bids for the below listed tender

No.	Tender No	Tender Name and Description	<b>Closing Date and Time</b>
1	KBI/IFT/OIT/001/2023 -	Design, Build, Assemble, Install, Commission, Training	7 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024 at
	2024	and Maintenance of Enabling Works of a GMP –	11.00AM-East African
		Certified Fill and Finish Turnkey Sterile Bio	time
		manufacturing facility.	

## NB: PRE-BID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 23<sup>RD</sup> JANUARY 2024 AND SITE VISIT CERTIFICATE ISSUED

A complete set of tender documents may be obtained by interested candidates free of charge from the Institute's website <u>https://biovax.go.ke/tenders</u> or the Government tender portal <u>www.tenders.go.ke</u>.

Upon downloading the tender documents, the candidate should send a notification immediately by email to <u>procurement@biovax.go.ke</u> for record purposes.

Completed bids, in plain sealed envelopes, bearing the Tender Number and name of the bidder, must be delivered and deposited in the Tender Box at **Kenya BioVax Institute Limited** premise in Embakasi, Nairobi and to bear the address;

## The CEO/Director General Kenya BioVax Institute Limited, P.O. Box 40779-00100, Nairobi - Kenya.

Tenders will be opened immediately at the boardroom, Kenya BioVax Institute Limited, Embakasi on 7<sup>th</sup> February 2024 at 11.00am East African time in the presence of the bidders' designated representatives who choose to attend.

Electronic and Late Tenders will not be permitted.